by a recommendation of the Department of Correction, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller, in pursuance 
of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand four hundred and ninety 
dollars ($4,490), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the salaries of a 
Pilot, at twelve hundred dollars; an Engineer, at one thousand dollars; a Stoker, at 
seven hundred and thirty dollars ; a Mate, at six hundred dollars, and two Deckhands, 
at four hundred and eighty dollars each, nine hundred and sixty dollars, positions

[...]

332 Jay street, Brooklyn. 
Edward B. Thompson, No. 400 Dean street, Brooklyn. 
William E. Campbell, No. 380 Sumner avenue, Brooklyn. 
Adopted by the Board of Alderman, May 23, 1905. 

No. 409. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the construction of a tunnel intake and pumping station and other 
expenses connected with the improvement of the sanitary condition of the 
Gowanus canal, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), 
for the purpose of providing means for the construction of a tunnel intake and pumping 
station and other expenses connected with the improvement of the sanitary condition 
of the Gowanus canal, Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall

[...]

fixes the salary 	of the position of Nurse-in-Charge, under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Health, at the rate of twelve hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 16, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 24, 1905. 

No. 412. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the extension of the One Hundred and 
Seventy-seventh Street Bridge over the Bronx river to the new width of said 
street, in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 4og of the Laws of igo4, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the extension of the One Hundred and Seventy-seventh 
Street Bridge over the Bronx river to the new width of said street, in the Borough of 
The Bronx; and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($125,000), for the purpose of providing means for the construction and 
equipment of fire-boats for the use of the Fire Department of The City of New York, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section i69 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May i6, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 24, 1905. 

No. 417. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held April 

28, 1905, adopted the following resolution:

[...]

—be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the words, " As of date Janu-
ary I, 1905." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May i6, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 24, 1905.  

No. 421. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty- 

three thousand five hundred dollars ($53,500),  to provide means for the acqui-
sition of property located on East One Hundred and Eighty-ninth street, 
between Tiebout avenue and Stevens place, in the Borough of The Bronx, for 
Departmental purposes for the Department of Street Cleaning. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: